Recei ved: 12/31/2010

PSC No. 4 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective January 1, 2011

Corning Division

SC1/ SC14 Residential

SC1/SC14 Commercial

SC1/ SC14 Public Authorities

SCS5 Gas Lights

SC6/ SC7 Transportation Gas

SC7 - LARGE INDUSTRIAL

Contract #1-Transportation

Contract #2-Transportation

Contract #3-Transportation

Contract #4-Transportation

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Rate Per
MCF

Issue By:  Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO

Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: December 31, 2010

Jan '11

0.3569

0.3249

0.3211

0.2844

0.3094

0.2653

0.2139

0.2692

0.2703

Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment

0.3569

0.3249

0.3211

0.2844

0.3094

0.2653

0.2139

0.2692

0.2703

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 5 effective 04/01/2011

Corning Natural Gas Corporation

Rates for January 2011 to March 2011
Standard Offer based on Sales
Per Case# 09-G-0546 Issued July 24, 2009

Mar '11

0.3569

0.3249

0.3211

0.2844

0.3094

0.2653

0.2139

0.2692

0.2703

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: TSA
Statement No. 4

CANCELLED
01/01/ 2011



