Statement Type: TSA Statement No. 4

PSC No. 4 - Gas Corning Natural Gas Corporation Effective January 1, 2011

## Corning Natural Gas Corporation Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment Rates for January 2011 to March 2011 Standard Offer based on Sales Per Cased 09-G-0546 Issued July 24, 2009

Corning Division				
		<u>Jan '11</u>	<u>Feb '11</u>	<u>Mar '11</u>
	Rate Per			
SC1/ SC14 Residential	MCF	0.3569	0.3569	0.3569
	Rate Per			
SC1/ SC14 Commercial	MCF	0.3249	0.3249	0.3249
	Rate Per			
SC1/ SC14 Public Authorities	MCF	0.3211	0.3211	0.3211
	Rate Per			
SC5 Gas Lights	Kate Per MCF	0.2844	0.2844	0.2844
-				
SC6/ SC7 Transportation Gas	Rate Per MCF	0.3094	0.3094	0.3094
,				
SC 7 - LARGE INDUSTRIAL				
	Rate Per			
Contract #1-Transportation	MCF	0.2653	0.2653	0.2653
	Rate Per			
Contract #2-Transportation	MCF	0.2139	0.2139	0.2139
	Rate Per			
Contract #3-Transportation	MCF	0.2692	0.2692	0.2692
	Rate Per			
Contract #4-Transportation	Kate Per MCF	0.2703	0.2703	0.2703

Issue By: Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: December 31, 2010